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Pregnant

4.5%

95.5%

Critical or chronic medical condition

4.9%

95.1%

Lactating

6.1%

93.9%

Disability

1.5%

98.5%

Elderly Person at Risk

12.5%

87.5%

Child with Medical condition

1.4%

98.6%

Did not enter regularly

0.8%

99.2%

Applied for asylum

0.78%

No 95.35%

0.78%

Yes, and my application was rejec…

Yes, I tried but I was not allowed

0%

3%

38%

3%

3%

4%

0%

1%

35%

2%

7%

3%

Female Male

Type or residence permit or visa

Temporary permit

Tourist visa

Other

None

Permanent Resident

31%

28%

26%

10%

5%

   60+
 

  18-59  
 

  12-17 
 

  5-11
 

0-4
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Interviews
Individuals

* The percentages are expressed as compared to age/gender group and not to the totals except for medical conditions and disability.

Unaccompanied or separated child

1.37%

98.63%

Referral

2.74%

97.26%

34 39 120 (Bla…135

8 16

328
129

Do you want to apply for asylum?

Yes, in this country 3.25%

No 75.61%

don't_know 21.14%

Country of monitoring

The data represents the profile of those interviewed. Interviews are conducted with a member of the family group. Some questions target all members /member of the amily group. A family group can include those at risk and dependent on the group.

Reason for not applying

I don't see the ad…

I do not know wh…

Other

I was told not to …

In transit

The procedure is …

Costs are too high

88

40

3

2

2

2

0

ms-pbi://www.bing.com/maps?cp=-22.34702478891093~-60.247799105631515&lvl=3&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
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Incidents witnessed or experience by self or family member

Suffered 59%

Witnessed 27%

14%
Someone in the family or group

Families with members who suffered or witnessed any inci…

(42%)

(58%)

54

75

No Yes

Was the incident reported?

(55%)

(45%)
43

35

No Yes

Incident by type

Robbery Physical assault

Theft

Intimidation or threat

Abduction or kid...

Killing

Extortion

Torture or in...

Sexual H...
Arbi...

Dis... For...
Rec...

Sex...

Incidents reported to

Police

military

Other

church

community leader

immigration aut…

NGO

UNHCR

35

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

Reasons for not reporting

Lack of trust in the authorities

Transit

Fear

Lack of information about servi…

Others

Stigma

22

11

5

5

5

0

78

60
Families shared 
further details

Interviews

Incidents

Country of Monitoring
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Country where incidents witnessed or experience by self or family member

129
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Listed as a country of transit

© 2019 Microsoft Corporation© 2019 Microsoft Corporation

Regular vs non regular entry

0.78%

99.22%

No

Yes

Information source used for the trip

Talk to other co…

Internet pages

Facebook

Whatsapp

Instagram

Other

Twitter

church

TV

Newspaper

87

40

23

23

21

11

6

1

1

Documents presented at regularly entries

Passport

Identity card

Birth certificate

89.84%

Country of Monitoring

© 2019 Microsoft Corporation© 2019 Microsoft Corporation
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Payed someone to cross another country

10.85%

89.15%

Yes

No

Family size changed compared to predisplacment

30.23%

69.77%

No

Yes

Means of travel

Airplane

Bus

Cab

Car

Walking

Hitch hiking

Other

Ship

106

72

Coping mechanisms

Selling property

Spending from my s…

Family support

Work along the route

Ask for loans/credit

Donations

Other

Sum of these

Support by NGOs

60

60

46

18

17

Risky activities on the route

None

Other

Beg

Send children (unde…

Survival sex

127

2

0

0

0

Documents present with those who did not enter regularly

Identity card

Passport

Birth certificate

None

Other

1

1

0

0

0

ms-pbi://www.bing.com/maps?cp=-6.296406353772298~-70.69832509287743&lvl=3&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
ms-pbi://www.bing.com/maps?cp=-16.397269123935274~-67.84187126159671&lvl=3&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
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Country of Monitoring
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Housing Type

Rental Arrange…

Hosted Arrange…

Owned

Collective Acco…

85.98%

11.21%

1.87%

0.93%

Have you gone to a health facility

89.66%

10.34%

Yes

No

Had a health issue since arriving to country

72.9%

27.1%

No

Yes

Faced obstacles finding a house

49%51%
YesNo

Do you feel safe in the area where you live

89.72%

10.28%

Yes

No

24 access to electricity

100%
Yes

Have access to water inside the house

100%
Yes

Felt discriminated against

76.64%

23.36%

No

Yes

Interaction with the local community

54%40%

6%

Very go…good

Regular

Received medical attention

7.69%

92.31%

No

Yes

Current employment

Employee informal…

Employee formal (…

Unemployed

Business owner

Other

Working at home

Domestic service

student

43.93%

25.23%

16.82%

3.74%

3.74%

2.80%

1.87%

1.87%

Plan to settle

74.42%

8.53%

6.2%

5.43%
5.43%

Stay Here

Do not …

Relocate wit…

Go to a third country
Go back home


